8PAGE 1 /
New 3 Positive Cutting Edge Insert
with Safety Lock Clamp, Suitable
for Diverse Turning Directions,
for Extremely High Productivity.
New Product Announcement
23-2024
TURNING

 •(1) Master insert identification
New Product Announcement
23-2024
TURNING
METRIC
MAY 2024
8PAGE 4 /
 •(1) Master insert identification
Spare Parts
Designation Screw Torx Blade T-Handle Plug Screw 1
Q3-SMXCN-SL-JHP SR M5-14 IP20 BLD IP20/M7 SW6-T SR M4X4 DIN913 TL360 SR M2.5X2.5 DIN913 TL360
DCONMS
WF HF
LF
Designation LF HF WF DCONMS GAMP GAMF MIID(1)
C5 Q3-SMXCR/L-35060-16-SL 60.00 25.5 35.00 50.00 0.0 0.0 Q3-MCMT 1606#-R3#-SL
C6 Q3-SMXCR/L-45065-16-SL 65.00 32.0 45.00 63.00 0.0 0.0 Q3-MCMT 1606#-R3#-SL
 •(1) Master insert identification
Spare Parts
Designation Cooling Unit Plug Screw 1 Screw T-Handle Torx Blade
C5 Q3-SMXCR/L-35060-16-SL CH-1.9D-JHP-A SET SR M5X5 DIN913 TL360 SR M2.5X2.5 DIN913 TL360 SR M5-14 IP20 SW6-T BLD IP20/M7
C6 Q3-SMXCR/L-45065-16-SL CH-1.9D-JHP-A SET SR M5X5 DIN913 TL360 SR M2.5X2.5 DIN913 TL360 SR M5-14 IP20 SW6-T BLD IP20/M7
C#-Q3-SMXCR/L-SL
Safety lock tools with CAMFIX shanks for high feed positive inserts for roughing applications
Rotation Range 90˚
DCONMS
LF
LU
LB
Bar Max
Designation DCONMS LU LB LF CSP(1) MIID(2)
C4 Q3-SMXCN-16-SL-H065-Y 40.00 38.50 43.50 65.00 1 Q3-MCMT1606
C5 Q3-SMXCN-16-SL-H080-Y 50.20 51.00 58.50 80.00 1 Q3-MCMT1606
C6 Q3-SMXCN-16-SL-H100-Y 63.00 51.00 76.00 100.00 1 Q3-MCMT1606
C8 Q3-SMXCN-16-SL-H100-Y 80.00 51.00 76.00 100.00 1 Q3-MCMT1606
(1) 0 - Without coolant supply, 1 - With coolant supply
(2) Master insert identification
Spare Parts

Recommended
Backward Machining Data
Designation L IC S RE D1 IC
60
25
IC
60
15 ap
 (mm)
f
 (mm/rev)
ap
 (mm)
f
 (mm/rev)
Q3-MCMT160608-R3M-SL 36.60 16.00 6.15 0.80 5.40 • • 1.5-6.0 0.3-0.6 0.5-4.0 0.2-1.0
Q3-MCMT-R3M-SL
High feed inserts with 3 reinforced cutting edges and a positive flank.
L
D1

81
50
IC
50
10
IC
50
05 ap
 (mm)
f
 (mm/rev)
ap
 (mm)
f
 (mm/rev)
Q3-MCMT160608-R3P-SL 36.60 16.00 6.15 0.80 5.40 • • • • 1.5-7.5 0.3-0.6 0.5-4.0 0.2-1.2
Q3-MCMT-R3P-SL
High feed inserts with 3 reinforced cutting edges and a positive flank.
New Product Announcement
23-2024